Form14

Rule 1 29/1 54 The insoivency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of R - 1 = 29/

Completion or Termination of

Voluntary Arrangement R 1 54
| »

Pursuant to Rule 1 29 or Rule 1 §4 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 05347359 ]
Name of Company
{a) Insert full name of 24-7 UK MAINTENANCE LIMITED
Company
(b) Insert full name and | Anthony John Sargeant
Address Bridgewood Financsal Solutions Lid
13 Regent Street
Nottingham
NG1 5BS
(c) Insert date the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on 31 August 2016 enclose

a copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has terminated, (d} together with a report of my receipts and
payments

(d) Delete as applicabte

Signed /7

Date 0-2. 2017

Presenter's name, 247U01E For Official Use
address and reference 24-7 UK MAINTENANCE LIMITED Liquidation Sechion Post Room

MIEBIBIN

Swinneyford Road
NN12 6HD
1570212017 #53

Towcester
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technolegy Limited, Glasgow



g/‘\/ >

bridgewood ..

13 Regent Street
Nottingham
NG1 5BS

Tel 0115871 2920
Fax 0115924 1565

Qur Ref 247UC1E
Your Ref
Date 1002 2017

Dear Sirs
24-7 UK MAINTENANCE LIMITED (Under a Company Voluntary Arrangement)
Introduction

| refer to the appaintment of Anthony Sargeant as Supervisor of the above Arrangement on 31
August 2016

| would advise you that the Company has failed to comply with the terms of the Arrangement as
approved, such that | have failed the Arrangement | enclose a Certificate of Termination, together
with a report on termination and a receipts and payments account for the whole of the Arrangement
Assets of the Voluntary Arrangement

The basis of the proposal was that the Company would make 60 monthly contnbutions of £1,200 To
date the contnbutions recewved total £1,200 and contnbutions totalling £6,000 should have been
received Such contributions are therefore £4,800 in arrears We were also notified the Director had
resigned and the company had ceased trading therefere the arrangement 1s deemed to have falled
Creditors of the Arrangement

The statement of affairs attached to the Proposal indicates that there are no preferential creditors |
can confirm that no preferential claims have been receved

The proposal eshmated clams to be £153,032 Claims from creditors totalled £36,180 46 21
creditors listed on the proposal, for an estimated amount of £117,187 14 did not submit a claim

Diwvidends

The proposal estimated that the final dividend would be 33 84p in the £
No Dividends have been distnbuted due to insufficient funds
Nominee's and Supervisor's Fees

The Proposal stated that Nomnee's fees would total £3,000 E670 has been pard from the scheme
fund

Bridgewood Fmancial Menagement Limited 13 Regent Street, Nottingham, NG1 58S Registered n England No 07130329
Authorised and regulaled by the Financial Conduct Authonty Intenim Permission No 633968
Anthany John Sargeant 15 icensed to act as an insolvency practiioner in the UK by the Insbitute ot Chartered Accountants in
England and Wales licence No 1725






The Proposal approved the charging of Supervisor's fees to be remunerated on a time cost basis
My total time costs to date amount to £900 00 This represents 6 60 hours at an average charge out
rate of £136 36 per hour Nothing has been paid from the scheme fund due to insufficient funds A
schedule of my time costs incurred 1s attached as Appendix 2

A copy of 'A Creditors’ Guide to Supervisors’ Fees’ published by the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals, together with an explanatory note which shows Anthony Sargeants fee
policy are available at the link www.bridgewooddebtsolutions.co.uk/documents/ Please note
that there are different versions for cases that commenced before or after 6 Aprit 2010 and in this
case you should refer to the post-April 2010 version A hard copy of both documents can also be
obtained on request from this office

Disbursements pard are as follows

Category 1 £

Bond 250 00

Court fees 28000
530 00

Fallure

As a consequence of the company's falure to comply with the terms of the proposal, | deem the
arrangement to have failed and | enclose herewith a copy of the certificate of non compliance

| do not intend to petition for the winding up of the company As such creditors may take any action
against the company as they see fit

This concludes final report to creditors of the arrangement

Yours fathfully

Anthopgy Sargeant
SupeWisor

Briigewoud Fivancal Managoment Lirnded 13 Rege it Streel Notimghaim, NG1 58S Rewistered in Enigland No 07130329
Authorwed srdd requiatetd bhe the Fidanral Conduct Authonty  Interm Permission No 633908
Anthony lohn 52 Geeibk s leensed ro acr as an wisolvency prie baeen 1 the UK by *he rshitite of Chartercy Accountants in
Cngland ang Wales Lirence Ne 172%




Certificate of Non Comphance

24-7 UK Maintenance Limited
Company Voluntary Arrangement

|, Anthony John Sargeant, the Supervisor of the Voluntary Arrangement of the above-named
Company hereby certify that the Arrangement has been terminated due to the following

1 The Company falled to make the required payments into the Arrangement

2 The non co-operation of the Company

| do not intend to apply for the winding up the company,

Pursuant to Rule 5 34 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Company Voluntary Arrangement 1S
terminated

Signed
Anthony John Sargeant
Supervisor

Dated 1002 2017

Bridlgewoud Finanoal Management Limited 13 Regent Street, Nottingham, NG1 585 Registered i Engiand Ne 07130329
Authonised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonity Enterim Penmission No 633968
Anthony John Sargeant 13 Jicensed to act as an msplvency practitioner in the UK by the Instiute of Chartered Accountants in
Englanyg and Wales Licence No 1725




Voluntary Arrangement of
24-7 UK Maintenance Ltd
To 10/02/2017

SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
72,000 00 Debtor Contributions 1,200 00
1,200 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
(250 00) Bond 250 00
(3.000 00) Nominee Fee €70 00
- {280 00) Court Filing Fee 280 00
. (7.500 00} Supervision Fee NIL
(1,200 00}
60,970.00 NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note

Y

Anthony Jghn Sargeant
ﬂ‘ Supervisor

-

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 10 February 2017 09 31




9Z 60 2107 Aueruge4 0L PL-LOGL UOISIOA 130 ¢ abeg
POUIPD) SHRUARINGSI) MO
PR S84 mIDL,
00°006 1] 1Y ors oTo ozt 000 300 § RO 0L
000 00 oo wo 000 wo o .3 Gupas)
000 000 [ ])) 000 [++]¢] 00 000 RSt [0 UOHEDIRTY
000 000 000 oo 000 000 000 aqeelieyy) Loy
0no 0o oo oo w00 000 wo Bumaen
oo 1]} 000 000 c00 [o1] 000 Suoardqssan
000 e 000 000 000 [ 1] 000 LaIpaI)
000 oo 0o 060 (1] 0o cor e Wpeds BEED
[roles 099 099 oS (4] ozt 000 Buauay 2 UCSRISEALEY
(Kuo 150d) {Ap10 150d) ¥mg poddng EUOIF SN
wWng G500 SWL R0 WD RINOH [Ro1 RinoYy proL ¥ numIsisry OlUsS IMED mihnmy EL 0] VGRIUNS RO (0 LUOHEIISEREY

L\OTTQI0L 0L D30T/ROMAE WOl
P} aoueUUIRiY YN 242 - 310NLPE

aAlje|Inwng + Aewwng }3s09) g st} 6d4jS ~Anug awi)




BRIDGEWOOD FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENT

POLICY

Hourly Charge out rates

In accordance with the statement of insolvency practice covenng fees and disbursements, we are
required to disclose to you our policy for recovering non-specific disbursements, and the charge out
rates for the varnous grades of staff who may be involved in this case

Staff Grade Rate {£) Rate (£)
[ Pre 1 May 2016 Post 1 May 2016
Partner 250 300
Tllanager 180 200
Sentor administrator 120 180
Administrator 80 120
Secretanal/Cashier 50 50

The rates are applied consistently across all insolvency appointments and presented for approval of
creditors or a creditors’ commitiee where approprate

Disbursements and other costs

Disbursements incurred in the course of an appointment are recharged to the case in accordance with

SIP9 regulations on all nsolvency appointments

Time spent on a case is recorded directly using a ime recording system This i1s allocated 1n units of 6

minutes

Category 1 disbursements
Bordereau/insurance

Statutory advertising

Statutory insclvency fees

Land Registry/Company searches
Postage

Storage

Telephone

Charged at cost

Charged at cost

Charged at cost

Charged at cost

Based on current postal charges

Pro-rata per number of boxes per storage invoice

No charge




